
  

  

Court File No. CV-00678813-00CL 
   

ONTARIO 
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE  

(COMMERCIAL LIST) 

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT, 
 R.S.C. 1985, c. C-36, AS AMENDED 

AND IN THE MATTER OF A PLAN OF COMPROMISE OR ARRANGEMENT INVOLVING 
MJARDIN GROUP, INC., GROWFORCE HOLDINGS INC., 8586985 CANADA 

CORPORATION AND HIGHGRADE MMJ CORPORATION 

B E T W E E N: 

PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS INC., IN ITS CAPACITY AS 
COURT-APPOINTED RECEIVER AND MANAGER OF 
BRIDGING FINANCE INC. AND CERTAIN RELATED 
ENTITIES AND INVESTMENT FUNDS  

Applicant 

- and - 

MJARDIN GROUP, INC., GROWFORCE HOLDINGS INC., 
8586985 CANADA CORPORATION AND HIGHGRADE MMJ 
CORPORATION 

 
 

Respondents 
 

SERVICE LIST 
(AS OF JANUARY 10, 2023) 

THORNTON GROUT FINNIGAN LLP 
 
100 Wellington St. West, Suite 3200 
TD West Tower, Toronto-Dominion Centre 
Toronto, ON M5K 1K7 
 
Counsel to the Applicant 
 

Rebecca Kennedy 
Tel : 416.304.0603 
Email : rkennedy@tgf.ca 
 
Adam Driedger 
Tel : 416.304.1152 
Email : adriedger@tgf.ca  
 



  

  

PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS INC. 
 
18 York Street, Suite 2600 
Toronto, ON M5J 0B2 
 
Applicant, in its capacity as Receiver to Bridging 
Finance Inc. 

Michael McTaggart 
Tel : 416.687.8924 
Email : michael.mctaggart@pwc.com  
 
Graham Page 
Tel : 416.687.9054 
Email : graham.page@pwc.com  
 
Lindsay Pellett 
Tel : 416.687.8775 
Email : lindsay.s.pellett@pwc.com  
 

KSV RESTRUCTURING INC.   
150 King Street West, Suite 2308 
Toronto, ON M5H 1J9 
 
 
Court-appointed Monitor 

Noah Goldstein 
Tel: 416.932.6207 
Email: ngoldstein@ksvadvisory.com 
 
Murtaza Tallat 
Tel: 416.932.6031 
Email: mtallat@ksvadvisory.com 
 
Christian Vit 
Tel: 647.848.1350 
Email: cvit@ksvadvisory.com  

GOODMANS LLP 
Bay Adelaide Centre – West Tower 
333 Bay Street, Suite 3400 
Toronto, ON 
Canada  M5H 2S7 
 
 
Counsel to the Court-appointed Monitor 
 

Chris Armstrong 
Tel: 416.849.6013 
Email: carmstrong@goodmans.ca 
 
Andrew Harmes  
Tel: 416.849.6923 
Email: aharmes@goodmans.ca 
 
Brennan Caldwell 
Tel: 416.849.6896 
Email: bcaldwell@goodmans.ca  

MJARDIN GROUP, INC., GROWFORCE 
HOLDINGS INC., 8586985 CANADA 
CORPORATION, and HIGHGRADE MMJ 
CORPORATION 
PO Box 846 – Toronto Adelaide Retail  
Toronto, ON  M5C 2K1 
 
 

Edward Jonasson 
Email: Edward.jonasson@mjardin.com 



  

  

BENNETT JONES LLP 
First Canadian Place 
100 King St W, Suite 3400 
Toronto, ON M5X 1A4 
 
Counsel to the Proposed CRO 

Sean Zweig 
Tel: 416.777.6254 
Email: zweigs@bennettjones.com 
 
Aiden Nelms 
Tel: 416.777.4642 
Email: nelmsa@bennettjones.com  
 
 

HOWARDS CAPITAL CORP. 
4482 Hayes Road 
Kelowna, BC V1W 5A7 

Howard Steinberg 
Tel: 561.997.4543 
Email: howard@howardscapital.com  
 

ALTERNA SAVINGS & CREDIT UNION 
LIMITED 
319 McRae Avenue  
Ottawa, ON K1Z 0B9 
 

Monique Broughton 
Email: monique.broughton@alterna.ca 

THOMPSON DORFMAN SWEATMAN LLP 
1700-242 Hargrave Street  
Winnipeg, Manitoba R3C 0V1 
 

Jamie Kagan 
Tel: 204.934.2309 
Email: JK@tdslaw.com  
 

BEARD WINTER LLP 
130 Adelaide Street W, 7th Floor 
Toronto, ON M5H 2K4 
 

Damien Buntsma  
Tel: 416.306.1777 
Email: dbuntsma@beardwinter.com  
 
David Morawetz  
Email: dmorawetz@beardwinter.com  
 
Anastasia Hum 
Email: ahum@beardwinter.com 

HARVEST CHEYENNE HOLDINGS LLC 
1155 W. Rio Salado Parkway, Suite 201 
Tempe, AZ USA 85281 
 

Brian Manning 
Email : brian.manning@trulieve.com  
 
Eric Powers 
Email : eric.powers@trulieve.com  

DAN MARAZZATO 
2261 Keenhill Drive 
Moffat, Ontario  L0P 1J0 
 

Email: dan.marazzato@gmail.com  

BERNIE BRAEMER Tel: 905.765.2299 
Email: bbraemer@cogeco.ca  
 



  

  

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE (CANADA) 
Ontario Regional Office, Tax Law Section 
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400 
Toronto, ON M5H 1T1 
  

Diane Winters 
Tel: 416.973.3172 
Email: diane.winters@justice.gc.ca  
Fax: 416.973.0810 

INSOLVENCY UNIT 
ONTARIO MINISTRY OF FINANCE 
6th Floor 
33 King Street West, 
Oshawa, ON 
Canada  L1H 8H5 
 

Email: Insolvency.Unit@ontario.ca  
 
Leslie Crawford 
Email: leslie.crawford@ontario.ca  
Tel: (905) 433-5657 
 

HEALTH CANADA  
Controlled Substances and Cannabis Branch  
150 Tunney’s Pasture Driveway 
Ottawa, ON K1A 0K9  

Licensing and Security Division 
Email : HC.licensing-cannabis-
licences.SC@canada.ca  
 
Cassandra Scullion 
Email : cassandra.scullion@hc-sc.gc.ca  
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